
20th February 2024

Dear Parents/Carers

Vocational Update

For some students studying vocational courses in year 10 and 11, there are coursework windows set by the exam
board which must be completed in school under strict conditions . This course forms part of their final course grade.
These deadlines are set by the exam boards and these are not within our control, therefore it is essential that
students are in school during these windows.

Please be aware that the following drop down days have been put in place to support completion of this coursework.
These are in addition to their normal lesson allocation to ensure students have the allocated time for their
coursework. Attendance is mandatory in order to ensure the coursework is completed within the timeframe required
by the exam boards.

Year 10

● Wednesday 20th March- Yr 10 Sport
● Thursday 21st March - Yr 10 Engineering
● Friday 22nd March - Yr 10 Hospitality exams
● Monday 25th March - Yr 10 Drama
● Tuesday 26th March - Yr 10 Hospitality exams
● Wednesday 27th March- Yr 10 Hospitality exams
● Thursday 28th March- Yr 10 Drama 1
● Wednesday 17th April - Yr 10 Health & Social Care
● Thursday 18th April - Yr 10 Travel & Tourism

Year 11

● Tuesday 20th February - Yr 11 Music - all day (in groups)
● Thursday 28th March - Yr 11 Music -all day (in groups)
● Friday 19th April - Yr 11 Drama- all day (in groups)

Yours faithfully

Miss Board

Head of Faculty - Orange


